Table 21

OFFENDERSIN EACH OFFENSE LEVEL AND CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY?
Fiscal Year 1998

TOTAL CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY
OFFENSE Percen Cumulati

LEVEL Number t ve Percent [ Il I v Y, VI

0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0

1 7 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
2 412 0.9 0.9 289 54 43 12 8 6
3 175 0.4 1.3 124 20 18 1 6 6
4 911 2.1 3.4 592 85 94 66 27 47
5 314 0.7 4.1 209 44 27 12 6 16
6 1,961 4.5 8.6 1,207 244 261 125 52 72
7 1,149 2.6 11.2 695 114 136 71 63 70
8 1,314 3.0 14.2 927 121 119 57 37 53
9 1,186 2.7 16.9 833 95 126 46 36 50
10 2,988 6.8 23.7 1,629 271 401 238 181 268
11 1,130 2.6 26.3 713 114 114 70 35 84
12 1,754 4.0 30.3 1,140 199 174 99 53 89
13 2,970 6.8 37.1 2,045 280 315 136 65 129
14 871 2.0 39.1 578 70 0 38 24 71
15 1,760 4.0 43.1 1,173 199 215 81 41 51
16 646 1.5 44.6 449 55 68 35 20 19
17 1,473 3.3 47.9 858 165 214 118 48 70
18 616 1.4 49.3 432 64 56 35 13 16
19 1,624 3.7 53.0 1,028 158 213 90 46 89
20 589 1.3 54.3 339 73 77 45 21 34
21 4,845 11.0 65.3 1,566 382 783 736 511 867
22 622 1.4 66.7 302 75 93 56 39 57
23 2,096 4.8 715 975 316 390 199 106 110
24 605 1.4 72.9 302 92 78 58 29 46
25 1,625 3.7 76.6 874 230 253 132 65 71
26 593 1.3 77.9 307 59 94 48 30 55
27 1,475 34 81.3 989 171 162 72 41 40
28 409 0.9 82.2 221 43 78 28 17 22
29 1,796 4.1 86.3 719 239 302 130 72 334
30 483 1.1 87.4 216 67 59 40 31 70
31 1,510 3.4 90.8 577 192 235 110 46 350
32 505 1.1 91.9 225 62 82 44 26 66
33 838 1.9 93.8 429 112 146 69 32 50
34 700 1.6 95.4 166 63 70 35 12 354
35 601 1.4 96.8 203 94 120 64 34 86
36 277 0.6 97.4 127 37 52 32 9 20
37 332 0.8 98.2 103 38 54 13 10 114
38 257 0.6 98.8 129 33 43 17 7 28
39 106 0.2 99.0 47 12 18 11 2 16
40 172 0.4 99.4 76 28 27 23 6 12

41 85 0.2 99.6 32 11 16 13 4
42 79 0.2 99.8 33 10 17 6 5 8
43 128 0.3 100.1 45 24 25 9 4 21
TOTAL 43,991 — — 23,930 4,815 5,960 3,320 1,920 4,046
Per cent 100.0 100.0 54.4 10.9 13.5 7.5 4.4 9.2
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'Of the 50,754 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 44,065. Of these, 74 were excluded due to

the following reasons: missing offense level (73) or missing crimina history category (1). Descriptions of variables used in this table are
provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 1998 Datafile, USSCFY 98.
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